CH \$190.00 305190

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM488049

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wheaton Bank & Trust Company, as Agent		08/29/2018	STATE BANK: ILLINOIS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Jel Sert Co.
Street Address:	Highway 59 & Conde Street
City:	West Chicago
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60185
Entity Type:	Corporation: ILLINOIS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3051909	EL CHARRITO
Registration Number:	4011761	EL CHARRITO
Registration Number:	1875439	BOLIS
Registration Number:	4254552	BOLIS
Registration Number:	4672059	BOLIS
Registration Number:	4653170	BOLIS
Serial Number:	86380034	BOLIS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3126095005

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-609-7777

Email: acurley@vedderprice.com, ipdocket@vedderprice.com

Correspondent Name: Angelique Curley
Address Line 1: 222 N. LaSalle Street
Vedder Price P.C.

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60613

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	42861.00.0003
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Angelique Curley

TRADEMARK 900464281 REEL: 006431 FRAME: 0249

SIGNATURE:	/Angelique Curley/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/30/2018	
Total Attachments: 3		

source=WBTCJel SertTrademark Release 180829 Executed#page1.tif source=WBTCJel SertTrademark Release 180829 Executed#page2.tif source=WBTCJel SertTrademark Release 180829 Executed#page3.tif

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

THIS RELEASE dated as of August 29, 2018 (this "Release") is made by WHEATON BANK & TRUST COMPANY, acting in its capacity as agent (in such capacity, the "Agent") under that certain Patent, Copyright, License and Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of July 24, 2013 (as amended, supplemented or modified and in effect from time to time, the "Trademark Security Agreement") by and among THE JEL SERT CO., an Illinois corporation with an address of Highway 59 and Conde Street West, Chicago Illinois 60185 (the "Grantor") and the Agent.

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement which was recorded in the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 6, 2013 at reel 5084, frame 0182, the Grantor granted to the Agent a continuing security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under its owned or thereafter acquired trademarks;

WHEREAS, the Grantor has requested and the Agent has agreed to provide a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office evidencing and effecting the release, relinquishment and discharge of its security interest in only the following one (1) trademark (the "Released Collateral"):

U.S. Trademarks

Trademark	Description of Goods	Registration No.	Registration Date
EL CHARRITO & Design	Flavored Ices	3051909	1/31/06
EL CHARRITO	Frozen Confections, namely, Freezer Bars	4011761	8/16/11
BOLIS (Stylized)	Frozen confections, namely Ice Pops	1875439	1/24/95
BOLIS	Powdered soft drink mixes and ready to drink fruit flavored beverages	4254552	12/04/12
BOLIS	Flavored and sweetened gelatins and powdered mixes for making flavored and sweetened gelatins	4672059	1/13/15
BOLIS	Desserts,	4653170	12/09/14
BOLIS	Confectionery, namely Candy	APPLIED Serial# 86/380034	Application Date: 8/28/14

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Agent does hereby, in each case, without recourse, representation or warranty

of any kind whatsoever, (a) terminate the liens and security interest created under the Trademark Security Agreement in the Released Collateral, (b) release its security interest in the Released Collateral, and (c) discharge any and all rights, title and interest it has in and the security interest granted to the Agent in the Released Collateral.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

CHICAGO/#3066877.1

(Signature Page to Release of Trademark Security Interests)

AGENT:

WHEATON BANK & TRUST COMPANY

Title:

Vice President

CHICAGO/#3066877.1